
Metropolitan Area Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total

Barrie 26 0 31 152 209 550 6 130 462 1,148

Brantford 50 0 4 0 54 278 2 76 60 416

Guelph 9 0 18 0 27 204 54 161 645 1,064

Hamilton 63 10 15 44 132 1,153 110 1,065 504 2,832

Kingston 26 2 13 90 131 338 26 102 206 672

Kitchener 56 0 36 291 383 869 40 484 3,057 4,450

London 55 0 18 0 73 1,116 22 372 473 1,983

Oshawa 136 0 30 0 166 1,141 32 388 110 1,671

Ottawa 115 34 279 149 577 1,775 279 1,701 2,007 5,762

Peterborough 19 0 6 0 25 203 2 27 0 232

St. Catharines/Niagara 106 28 59 0 193 896 128 424 31 1,479

Sudbury 8 2 7 0 17 172 36 40 23 271

Thunder Bay 12 0 6 0 18 168 8 10 48 234

Toronto 690 52 157 1,360 2,259 8,830 1,530 3,861 14,708 28,929

Windsor 46 4 4 0 54 566 84 123 33 708

Belleville 37 0 8 0 45 214 2 30 0 246

Chatham-Kent 17 0 0 0 17 83 6 13 132 234

Cornwall 7 6 0 8 21 96 32 15 34 177

Kawartha Lakes 32 0 0 0 32 266 0 32 0 298

North Bay 12 0 0 4 16 69 0 3 8 80

Sarnia 16 0 0 0 16 172 2 18 0 192

Sault Ste. Marie 9 0 0 0 9 92 14 25 14 145

All Ontario 1,547 138 691 2,098 4,474 19,251 2,415 9,100 22,555 53,321

Source: CMHC
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Metropolitan Area JANUARY - DECEMBER 2013 JANUARY - DECEMBER 2014 % INCREASE/DECREASE

Barrie 891 1,148 29% 

Brantford 396 416 5% 

Guelph 890 1,064 20% 

Hamilton 2,709 2,832 5% 

Kingston 1,840 672 -63% 

Kitchener 2,900 4,450 53% 

London 2,163 1,983 -8% 

Oshawa 1,384 1,671 21% 

Ottawa 6,560 5,762 -12% 

Peterborough 354 232 -34% 

St. Catharines/Niagara 1,223 1,479 21% 

Sudbury 431 271 -37% 

Thunder Bay 324 234 -28% 

Toronto 33,547 28,929 -14% 

Windsor 708 708 0% N/A

Belleville 234 246 5% 

Chatham-Kent 136 234 72% 

Cornwall 156 177 13% 

Kawartha Lakes 210 298 42% 

North Bay 75 80 7% 

Sarnia 147 192 31% 

Sault Ste. Marie 156 145 -7% 

All Ontario 57,434 53,321 -7% 

Source: CMHC
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